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Overview of major programming efforts of: FCH County Agent, Kelly Jobe for the month of 

August 2019: 

Friday, August 2
nd

 – Fun Friday, Ivanhoe Community Center 9am-12pm 

Monday, August 5
th

 –State Record Book Judging, Smith County Extension Office 9am-3pm 

Wednesday, August 7
th

 – Car Seat Installation 2:45-3:30pm EOC Warehouse 

Friday, August 9
th

 – Fun Friday, Ivanhoe Community Center 9am-12pm 

Monday, August 12
th

 – Elected Officials Luncheon 11:30-2pm EOC Warehouse 

Tuesday, August 13
th

 – County 4-H Awards Banquet 6:00-8:00pm 

Wednesday, August 14
th

- Car Seat Installation (2) 10am-12pm EOC Warehouse 

Friday, August 16
th

- Food Challenge Webinar – 2019-20 Updates 2:00-3:30pm 

Monday, August 19
th

 – TEA/FCS Quarterly Meeting, Smith County, 9am-4pm 

Tuesday, August 20
th

 – Mid-Year Review with DEA, 1:30pm, Skype 

Thursday, August 22
nd

- Wild Life Workshop – 6pm-8pm Nutrition Center 

Friday, August 23
rd

- Child Care Conference Planning Meeting 10-2, Jasper Co. Extension 

Saturday, August 24
th

- Market Rabbit Validation 10-12pm EOC Warehouse 

Saturday, August 24
th- 

Fair Board Meeting, 12-1pm EOC Warehouse 

Friday, August 30
th

 – Report Writing/Newsletter Production 

Saturday, August 31
st
 – Fair Board Meeting, Fair Grounds 10 am 
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Kelly Jobe, CEA-FCH–August 2019  

Educational Programs: (5)  

Total Contacts – approx. 500 

                At Educational Events –75 

 Other Contacts – approx. 425 

Media Outreach: 

 Face Book Pages  

              Tyler County Agrilife Extension-14 posts; 9758 direct contacts; 3115 indirect contacts: 697 likes 

              Tyler County 4-H -                        7 posts; 2457 direct contacts; 840 indirect contacts: 351 likes 

               News – 

               Agents’ Advice Newsletter – Printed/Distributed: 50    emailed: 439    mailed: 41 

              Also, Posted on Facebook page and website this month 

               4-H Newsletter – flyers -        Mass emails- 150 sent   Mail: 70   Personal Contacts- 100 

                                                               People Reached-1,200  

               Tyler County Booster-           1 Article(s) - 2,467 Subscribers    5,000 printed copies 

 

Personal Contacts 

              Emails:  Approx. 600 

               Phone Calls: 25 

  Office Conferences: 4 

Miles Traveled 

 In-County:    120 miles 

  Out-County:  645 miles                 

Volunteer Efforts: 

               Volunteers: 1 

 Volunteered: 8 hours (total)  

Educational programs of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service are open to all people without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national 

origin, age, disability, genetic information or veteran status. The Texas A&M University System, U.S. Department of Agriculture, and the County 

Commissioners Courts of Texas Cooperating 

 


